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the Registry 	 Ua te 	Order of the Tribunal 

1309,01 

, 	i6 019 ROO 6tio" is in f0ft 
b u t no 	rr- 
Petition i is 1', ~ 	ii(.,t filed vide 
N4 P. N 	 F. 
for Rs, 50 ~1  derr ~sltcd vide 
IPOIBD 
Dat,ed.... 

present , Mr. 3Uqtjcq D# P. Chowdhuryt 
Vice—Chairman, 

Mro Kok. Sharma #  Administrative 
Member. 

This is an application under section 19 

of the Administrative Tribunals Act* 1905, wherein 
f action of the respondents in refusing to furnish 

the documents relied upon in support of the 

charge in the dispUnary proceeding as unlawful* 

1when the matter was posted for admission tod ay g, 

ftoMoChanda t  learned counsel for the respondents 

stated that out of Uvan documents five are now 

Iturnished though it.,was initially refused and 

Itwo more documents will also be furnished to the 

applicant within a short time* In support of his 

submissiom MreModhandaq learned- counsel for the 

respondents #  mentioned the communication dated 
1 7.902001 conceding/agreeing to provide the 
documents, The order of 7.9*2001 is kept in record* 

In view of the stand taken Mr. I.Longjen 

ilearned counsel for the applicant agreed rot to 

press this application at this stage. The learned,, 

1counsel submitted that the applicant shall submi&, 

this written statement of defence within two weekb 

I 	 1~1 

contd/— 



c 
.4 

from the date of receipt 

0 

f al. Fthe.. 

documents mentioned* 

in view of the stand takon, the 

respondents are direiAad to make available 

remaining two documents at the earliest 

preferably within two weeks from today*,Cn 

receipt of the said documents o  the applicant 

shall file his written statement within 

two weeks thereafter* The respondents an 

receipt of the written statement and ah 

consideration of the same# shall act as per 

law. 

The application thus stands 

disposed of, The disposal of t he application 

shall not be bar to the applicant to move 

the tribunal if such occasion arises-kereaf-

ter.Therp shall however #  be - 1ho-order as to costs 

Member 	 Vice-Ch irman 
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GAUHATI 

0 sAoNo __J20011. 

BETWEEN 

DDOTH NATH PRASAD 9  

j~ppjLiqant. 

VS 

WION OF ,  INDIA and Or-S #(K*V&Sa) 

.... Respondents. 

INDEX 

$.No. 	Dis CrL Pt Lon 	Annexures 	Pages 

ApplLcatLon 	 I — 

VeAfication 	 12 

Memorandum dtd. 

9.4.2oOl. 	 Al 	 13 

order dtd. 30,4.200,1. A2 	 14 

.5. 	Memorandum *of Charges 
dated 16.5.2001. 	A 3 	15 21 

6.. 	Letter dtd. 19.5.200 
"1 	A 4 	22 	25 

for supply of documents, 

Memozandum dtd.27.5.2ooi A 5 	26 

(impugned order). 

Letter dtd.9.6.2001. 	A 6 	27 
91 	C>-rCkA--.- 0_+M 	 A- 6 L" 	 2- 0 

Filed  By;— 

Advocate, 



IN  THE  CENTRAL  ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL  ::- GAUHATI BENCE, 

GAL)HATI 

O*A*Noo.— 	J2001 0  

BETWEEN 

I 

SrL.. Dobdh Nath Prasad, 

S/o. Late Sarjoo Prasad, 

Post Graduate Teacher, Ln HLndL, 

at present resLdLng at'KendrLya 

Vldyalaya Campus, NarangL, 

GauhatL —, 27 9  Assam. 

44 0 :0* * *, aMlicant. 

~ Ve rs us — 

1* The LbLon of indLa, 

Represented through the 

Secretary, Department of Educatlon 

under Minlstry of Human Resources and 

Development, Govt. of IndLa. 

Shastri Bawan 0  New Delh-L . J.. 

201  The ~ KendrLya Vldyalaya Sangathan, 

RePresebted through the 

CoMmLssloner- I  KendAya VLdyalaya 

Sangat han , 

1.8 1  InstLtutLonal Area s  Shabeed Jeet 

Singh Marg, New DelhL — .16. 



3 	The As sLst ant Commiss Loner, 
71~ 

Kendxlya VLdyalaya Sangathan, 

GauhatL RegLon q  MalLgaon, 

GauhatL 	12, Assam. 

4 o 	The Principal, 

KendrLya Vidyalaya 	NarangL, 

GauhatL — 27. 

5 o . 	The Principal, 

Kend-riya VLdyalaya 	KJmLn. 

Arunachal Pradesh. 

Respondents 

DETAILS  -9F  APPLICATION;— 

PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAIN T VdilCH THE  APPLICATION 

IS IAADF.:— 

Memorandum No. 14-3/20ol — KVS(GR)/.12760-61 dated 

27.5.2oo.1 issued by the Assistant Commissioner, K' endrLya 

VLdy .al ay a Sangathan, GauhatL Region, whereby the applicant 

is denied the opportunity to Laspect the documents by which 

the Articles of Charges against him are. proposed to be 

sustained. 

1.2 	Order No.F.14-2/2ool—KvS(GR)/.L3357-59 dated 28/6/2bol 

and order No.F.14-2/2001—KVS(GR)/.13360-63 dated 28/6/200.L 

whereby the Assistant Commissioner, KVS(GR) appointed the 

Inquiring Authority and Presenting OffLcer respectively.' 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBLNAL:
—  

Tile applicant declares that the subject matter - 
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of the order against wh1c1d lie wants redressal is within 'R<K  
the Jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

3 LUITA-T-IM. 

The appiLcant further declares that the application 

is within the limitation pexiod prescribed ib. -Section 2.1 

of tile Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

4., FACrS oF  THE cAsE:— 

4 -A) 	That the applicant is. a citizen of India and at 

present residing at KendrLya Adyalaya Campus *  NarangL, 

GauhatL and as 'such he is entitled to all the rights and 

protection gauranteed undex the Constitution of India and 

Other laws of the land. 
I 

4.2) 	That the applicant was appointed by the KendrLya 

AdyalaYa Sangathan (hereinafter ,  referred to as K.V.S.) 

as T.G.T.(HLndL) in tile year 1969, HLs first posting was. 

;at Ambarnath (Bombay). In 1984 lie was transferred and posted 

as Post Graduate Teacher (Shortly P.G,T.) in HLndL at 

KendrLya VLdyalaya , NarangL , GauhatL 

4.3) 	, That the applicant was sent on deputation as 

I/C Principal to Kendriya VLdyalaya t  KLmin g  Arunachal 
Pxadesh,;  He joined Kend,rlya VLdya -laya t  KLmLn 6n 164.2000 

and lie was reverted back to Kendr-Lya VLdyalaya t  Nar-angL 
on 26.1,2001 . 



0 
i 

4 

4.4) 	That vide Memorandum No. F.Conf/2000/KVS(M) 

111.24-25 dated 9.4.2001, tile applicant was asked'to give 

reason for appointing two teacher4on part — time basis, 

while lie was I/C Principal at Kendriya Adyalaya t  KLmLn, 

The applicant replied to the aforesaid Memorandum vLde his 

letter dated 12.4.2001. 

A copy of Memorandum dtd.9.4.2ool 

is afinexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure — Al. 	 I 

405) 	. That thereafter the Respondent No.3 vide order. 

No. F.J-4-3/2ooj—KVS(GR)/11807-0q dated 30.4.200j. placed 

the applicant under Suspension with immediate effe ct 

A copy of the Suspension order 

dtd."30-4.20ol is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure — A2. 

4.,6) 	That on 17.5.2001 the applicant received a copy 

of the Memorandum No. F. 1 4-3/2oo.L—KvS(GR)/1.2347-48 dated 

16.5.2001 wherein it was stated that an enquiry is Proposed 

to be held against tile applicant under the Central Civil 

Service (Classification . Control and Appeal ) Rules 1965 

(hereinafter ref erred to as the Rules). Annexure — I of 

the aforesaid Memorandum dtd..16/5/2ool contained the 

statements of Articles of Charges and Annexure — III contained 

the list of documents by which the AetLcles of Charges 

were proposed to be sustained. The said list of documents 

f 
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Al.? 

5 

are as foiblows,-- 

Staff sanction order No..F.l1-4l/q6-KVS(o&m) j  dated 

-25,,.,02,2000 Issued by the KendrIya Adyalaya' Sangathan'l 

(Hqrs) New Delhi for the year 2000-2001. 

Staff Modification order No.F.11..41/96-KVS(O&M) 

dated 10.4.20C)o Issued by the KVS(Hqrs) for the 

year 20oo.ol. 

Part-time Teachers Attendance Register of Kendriya 

Vidyalaya, Kimin w.e.f, .26.o6.2000 to 05.05.2001. 

Time Table of Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kimin for the 

session 2000-2ool showing distribution of Periods to 

ShrL. A 
f  Rai , PGT(Maths -) and les.N.Arora t  TGT(Sanskr-it) 

Letter No.F.14/KVK/2000-ol q  dated 4.,4.2oo.1 received 

from ShrL S.K.Sharma . I/C Principal q  Kendrl~ a 

Vldyalaya , KLm1n. 

6.. 	Vouchers regarding Payment made to Shrl A.Raj, 

PGT(Maths) j  Mrs.N.Arora I  TGT(Skt.) and Ars. Tuls! 
Basfore t, Casual Sweeper for'the year 2000-2001. 

7. 	Attendance Register maintained for Casual Sweeper 

W*eof,* .  01.06.200o of KendrLya Vidyalaya t  KLmLn. , 

It be stated here that the aforesaLd docuffients, 

were neither annexed with the Memorandum dtd. 16.5.20ol 

nor were supplied to tUe applicant. The aforesaid tvem'randum 
also stated that the applicant was to submit a Written 

Statement within a period of 10 days from receipt of the 
s ame, 
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A copy of the Memorandum of 

Charges dtd.1.6.5.2001 Is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-A3. 

4.7) 	That the applicant Ade his letter dated 19.5.22-001 

requested the Assistant Commissioner, L.e. 1the Respondent 

No.3 to f urnish copies of the documents listed In the 

Annexure~- III above or allow him to Inspect the said documents 

by which the Articles of Charges are proposed to be -pr&ved, 

so that he would be able to make an effective Written 

Statement in his defence. Thereaftex, the applicant sent a 

reminder on 25,5.(Di. 

A copy of the letter dated 

19.5.2001 is annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure -  A4. 

4.8) 	That on 30.5.2ool tile applicant -received Memorandum 

No.F.J.4-3/2001-KVS(GR)/12760-63 dated 27.5.2ool - whereby he 

was Informed that the rules does not permit tile Inspection 

of documents for submission of,  Written Statement. And t1aat 

opportunity to Inspect the documents will be provided at tile 

next stage,, If required. This applicant was asked to submit 

his Wri tten Statement within 10 days from receipt of the 

said Memorandum . 	
I 

A copy of the Ivramorandum dtd. 

27.5.2001 is annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure - A5. 

4,9) 	Iliat as abundant caution the applicant submitted 

a letter dtd.9.6.01 denying 
. 
the Charges and further stated 

that because of the non-supply of listed documents he is 

unable to file an effective Written Statement In Ills defence. 

A copy of the aforesaid letter 

dtd. 9.6.01 is annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure - A6. 
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4.9 (a) . 	That vIde order No ~ .F.14-2/2001-KVS( ~R)/ 

13357-59 dtd. 28/6/2001, the respondent No.3 #  the Assistant 

-I.R.KiGautam, CommLssLoner g  K.V.S. 9  GauhatL Region appointed Sr 

the Principal, K.V ..,E.A.C...Shillong as inquiring Authority 

(inquiry officer.) to enquire Into the Charges whL-ch have 

been frame . d against the appli ~ ant., And by another order No., 

F..L4-2/200.1-KVS(GR)/̀ 13360-63 dated 28.6.2ool l  the respondent 

No.3 also appointed 	 the PrLncLpal g  

K.,V,No.I.Tezpur as the Presenting off Lcer(P.0 

The c 	f the orders dtd. 

28/6/01 are annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure. A-6(a) and I 

A.--6(b) respectively. 

	

4.10) 	That the applicant respectfully . states that the 

applicant has - a right to get a copy of the documents zeferred 

to above or- If the documents are voluminous lie has a right to 

Inspect the same based on which the Charges against him are 

sought to be proved. Den--Aal of this will cause severe 

constraint and prejudice to the applicant In making an 

effective representation In his defence. 

	

4.11) 	That the applicant most respectfully submits.-- 

that as per Government of India instructions contained In 

M*H4v A*Po&M& 9No* F*30/5/61-AVD dtd. 25.8.1961 a G-overnment 

Servant involved In a department enquiry stiould normally 

be served. with copies of the documents by which the alleged 

Charges against him are sought to be proved .~ Further, , denial 

of the r1ght t& Inspect the documants will amount to violation 

of Article 311(2) of the Constitution of India. And as such 

It is a f I t case wherein the Hon'ble Tribunal may set aside 

t lie impugned Memorandum dt d. 27.5.2C)OI and f utt her be pleased 

to direct the Respondent No.3 to supply the applicant copies 

of 'the documents mentioned In Annexure-III to the Memorandum 



7(a) 

of Charges dtd. 16, 15.2001. 

4.12) 	That the applicant further submits that by not 
C14 

furnishing the documents referred to above, the Respondents. 

have denied the applicant an opportunity to have his Written 

StQtement considered by t-he Disciplinary Authority before 

deciding as to whether there is a case where Departmental 

Proceeding is required to be proceeded with ox- not as provided 

I  under Rule 14(5)(a) of the GCS(CCA) Rule, 1965. 

4.13) 	That, it is respectfully submitted that under 

Subrule 5(a) of Rule 14 of the CCS(CCA), Rule 1965, the 

Disciplinary Authority'Ls vested the power to review, 

modify or droo some or all Charges after receipt or examination 

of Written Statement submitted by delinquent servant. 

However, in the instant Case, the applicant has been denied 

of the said consideration Ln . as much as he was not provided 

with reasonable opportunity of filing an effective Written 

Statement due to non—supply of the documents on the basis 

of which the Charges levelled against the applicant are 

proposed t.o be proved and as such the entire action of the 

respondent No.3 is arbitrary s. discriminatory and against 

the settled law, 

5. GiIoUNDs FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVIS-IONS:— 

5.1) 	For that the Impugned Memorandum dtd. 27.5.2ool 

has caused prejudice to the applicant in making an 

effective Written Statement in his defence. 

5.2) 	For that the Memorandum dated 27.5.2001. is in 

utter violation of Principle of Niatural Jusi tice and also 
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It is In violation of Articles 311(2) of the Constitution 

of India. 

	

5.3) 	Fo: that the Government of IndLa Instruction 

contained 1Vj.H,A, t4),.M.No. F.30/5/6i—AN/D dtd, 25.8.1961 

states that o 'ppo.rtunity should be given to the Government 

Servant to Inspect the documents based on whLcb Charges 

labelle,d against are sought to be proved. and as such the 

Impugned Memorandum dtd.27.5.2001 not being in accordance 

with the said Instruction is liable to be set aside and 

q uas tied. 

	

5.4) 	Fot that tile Rules enjoins upon tile Disciplinary 

A A ho r it y t o examLne t he Charges in t Lie light of t he 

WrLtten Statement and then decide whether to proceed with 

the enquiry. If the DLsciplLnary Authority is satisfied 

that there are no grounds to proceed with enquiry, tile 

enquLry may be dr6pped at this stage, However, In the absence 

of t he documents the applicant is prevented f rom f Lling 

ills effective Written Staterfent and thereby is being denLed 

of his right as aforesaid. Me impugned Order is accordingly 

Illegal and against the settled. princIples of law on the 

point . 

	

5.5) 	For that the Disciplinary Authority(Respondent 

No.3) appointed the Inquiring AuthorLty and Presenting 

Officer without supplying the copy of the documents to . 

the appllcant and therefore there is serious illegality 

and infermLty in passLng the Lmpugned , orders dated 

28/6/2001 (Annexures 6(a) & 6(b) respectively) and as. 

such the same is liable to be set aside and quashed. 
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DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXiAUSTED:— 

That the applicant states that lie has written 

letter dated 19,5.2001 and letter dated 25.5.ol requesting 

Respondent' No.3 to 	supply him the copies of documents 

ment.Loned in -Miewrandum - of Charges but Re~ pondent No.3 has 

rejected his request and cU such theme is no other effeea-

cious And altetnative .  remedy but to approach this Hon'ble 

Tribunal by filing this O.A. for Lwediate and urgent 

remedy., 

MT—TER&NOT,  PREVIOUSU FILED  OR .RE~jQJNG  VaTH ANY oTHER 
OD  LRT 

The applicant states that lie has not filed any 

aPPlicatIon j  Writ Petition or suit regarding the matter 

in respect of which this application has been made before 

any Court or any other authority or any other Bench of 

Tribunal not a0y such application . Writ PetLbion or suit 

is pending before any of them. 

8., RELIEFS  SOUG3T  FoR: ~ ` 

Under the facts and circun-Stances 
stated above the applicant most 

,respectfully prays that the Hon'ble 

Tribunal may be -pleased to admit 

I 



1-0- 

tills O.A,,call for the records of 

the case and upon hearing the parties 

and on perusal of the records be 

pleased to grant the following relief (s):— 

to set aside and quasil the Memorandum 

No..F-.14-3/2001—KVS(GR)/12760-63 dated 

2 7,5.20ol. (Anne xure—A5) and orders 

dtd.28/6/2oOl (Ann— 6(a) 	6(b) 

respectively), 

to direct the Respondents to furnish 

the applicant the copies of documents 

listed in Annexure — III to Memrandum 

No.F.14-3/200J.—KVS(GR)/1.2347-48 dtd. 

16.,5.2001 (Annexure — A3)* 

to direct t ~e Respondent No.3 to pass 

necessary orders under the provision 

of Rule 14(4) of the CCS(CCA) Rules, 

1965 after taking into account the 

detaLl Written Statement which will 

be submitted by the applicant after 

receipt of the documents. 

Cost of the application'. 

Any other relief (s) to which the 

6pplicant is entitled to and as may 

deem f it and proper to your Lordships. 

9. INTERIM RELIEFS PRIMED  FOR:— 

.Pending disposal of the O.A. the applicant 

prays fox- an interim relief by way of Suspe'nsion/Stay of 

the Inquiry Proceeding contemplated against the applicant 

by the Respondents. 



	

10. 	That this application is filed through Advocate. 

P a rt L c ul a rs of I p .0 	 ki 
8 0  

	

12. 	LiSt of EncloSure-Q,---- 

Ad stated above. 

I 

M . 

b 
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V  E  R I F I  C A  T I o  N 

I g  Doodh Nath Rrasad, S/o. Late Sarjoo Prasad, 

aged about 55 years and at present resLdLng at K.V,Na,rngL 

Campus do hereby verify that the contents of paragraphs 

are true to ny 

personal knowledge and there in paragraphs L4 - 	tt ~ I 

are believed to be true on legal 

advice and that i nave not suppressed any material fact. 

Dat e: 

Elace:_ 	 SL atur6  of  thA Applicant 

(DrePONENT) 

U 



VvM I Phone 57V97, 5-71 798 
Fax 571799 

ch q cr;~~Q54 ~-1 169 

KENDRIYA VIDYAL 
I 
 AYA SANG ATHAN 

'
F~~ 	 Regional Offite 

Maligaon Chariali 

'TwUt~'t : 781 012 	Guwahati :781 012 

NO. : F @@nt/2000/KVs(GR)/1.1 ]a Z( -,~_ 	 Dated, -9th April ? 01 

M E M 0 R A N D U M 

It ha s been informed to this off ice that 
while Mr D. N. Prasad, PGT(kindi), KV, Narangi ,  
wawworking as I/C Principal at Kendriya Vidyalaya, 
Kimin had appointed 

' 
the foll'ovving two teachers on 

Part—time basis and-paid honorarium to them without 
having post— sanc ti oned by KVS(Hqrs.) or aby requirement 
to thIseposts in the, year 2000-01. 

Working since against 

01.' Shri A. Rai 	 PCT(Maths) 	Oist  Oct'2000 

02. Smt. N. Arora 	TGT(Sans](Tit) 	26t1.1 June'20.00 

Thus, the appointment of the above two teachers 
and payment -- was illegal and un—authorised. Mr. D. N. 
Prasad, PGT(Hindi) t  KV, Narangi is hereby asked. to explain 
the reas*ons of appointing the above two teachers on-Part-
time. basislift'Ohe was fully aware that there.was no 
sanctioned posts of 

. 
PGT(Maths) and . TGT(Sans.) at KV, Kimin 

during 2000-01. His explanation should reach this office 
as early as possible but before 16th-April, - 2001, failing 
which it.will be p.resumed that he has nothing to say in 
thi 

. 
s regard and necessary action of 

' 
the recovery of ille-

gal amount paid , and disciplinary action ,  will .  be  initiated 
against him as per rules.-  

To 	 ~0-7 C I cet~CA 0 
Mr. D.N. Fl~ asad, 	 'R ASSISTANT COMKI&S-MNE 
PGT,(Hindi), 	 r  
KV, Narangi. 
Copy to:— 

To The Principal, KV, - Narangl with the request to 
hand over this original me'morandum to Mr. D.N. Pra.sad and 
receive the acknowledgement from him. 

Ass'istant Commi . ssioner 

LO 

NIP 



A,~kyv- AD- 

KEND R I YA VIDYALAYA SANGATI.V\N 
REGIONAL OFFICE ~ 

CHAYARAM BHAWAN : MALIGAON CHAR-IALI 
GUMI-11-M 	12. 

No.F.14-3/2001-KVS(G ~1V 11%07- 	 Dated 	30.04-.2001 

Y 

WHEREAS a d 
I 
isciplinary Procee ding 

against Shri D.N. Prasad , 
 PGT(Hindi) is contemplated. 

NOW THEREFORE, -the. unders Igned in 

excrcise of the Powers conferred by Sub-ru.le(i) of 

Ru le 10 of the Central civil Services,(Classification 

'Control and Appeal) Rules t 1965 hereby places -the 

said Shri D.N. FrasadpPGT(Hindi) under suspension with 

immediate effect. 

It is further ordered that during -tile 

period that this order shall remal'n in force, tile 

. 1-leadquarter of 	Shri D.N 	Prasad 	should 	be .  Kendriya 

a Vidyalayap Narangi and the said Shri D.N. 	P-rasz -1 	Sho .1 

not loave the headquarter ~,vjtjjout obtaining -the 

Previous permission of the undersigned. 

To, 
Shri -D.N. 	Pras@d, 	 7 C­t 	 ------ 

PGT(Hindi) 	 ( D . K. --a, - 	N Kendriya Vidyalaya 	ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 
Narangi. 	 KE NDR IYA VIDYALAYA - SANG,~JHAN 

GUMFUM REGION 

Copy to Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya t  Narangi. 

Copy to 
I 
 the Deputy . commissioner (Admn , ..)- JWS(Hqrs) 

New:Delhi 1. 16, 

.14 



Aj 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 

REGIONAL 01-TICE 
CHA YARAW BHAVVAN : WALIGAON CHARIALi 

GUWAHATI 	12. 

No..F. 1 4-3/200 1 -KVS (GR.)/ 	Jf *_f -:Zj g 	Dated :16th  Miay'2001' 

CON1-  IUENTIAL 
By REGISTEREU POST 

M E M.* O_-R A N D U M 
-- - - - - - - - - — 

The undersigned proposes ~to hold an Inquiry. ~ 

against. Shri D.N. P~rasad,PGT(Hindi)'Kendriya,.VidyalayapNarangi 
under Rule-14 of the' Central Civil Services(Classi ~ ication,' 
Control and Appeal) Rules,1965. The substance of the imputations 
of misconduct or m'isbehaviour in respect of which the : inquiry 
is' proposed to be 

.. 
held is set out in the enclosed statement of. 

articles of charge (Annexure.l - ) A statement of the imputations 
of'misconduct or misbehaviour in support of each article of 
charge is enclosed (Annexure.II). A list of doc 

i 
 uments by which, 

and a list of witnesses by whom,, the articles of charge are 
proposed. to be sustained are. also enclo 8ed (Anne xure. III) and IV.) 1_1 

Shri'D'.N. Prasad,'PGT(Hindi) is directed -to submit 
within 10 days. of - the ,  receipt of this Memorandum a wicitten 
statement of his defence and also to state whether he desires to 
be heard in person. 

y  
He is .  i.nf orme.d ~ that an Inquiry will be held onl 

in respect of those artic -les - of charge as 6ie not admitted. He 
should q  therefore specifically admit or d eny each article of 
charge . 

k 4) 

	

	 Shri D.N. Pra sad,.PGT (Hindi )' is further informed ji! 	, 
that if he does not submit his written statement of. defence on' 	. I: C. 
or before the date specified in Para-2 aboige or_ does not appear 	I' 
in person before the Inquiring Authority or. otherwise fails or 
refuses 'to comply,with the provisi6ns of' Ruie-14 -of - th- CCS(CCA) 
Rules 9 1965 or the order s/direc tions issued in pursuance of the 
said rule, the Inquiring Auth,oxity may hold the inquiry against 
him exparte. 

Attention of Shri D.N.PrasadPGT(Hindi) is 
nvited to Rule-20 of the Central Civil,: Services tCondutt) Rules 

1964. under which no Governmbnt. Servant shall bring.. - or attempt to ,, 
bring'any political or outside'influence to bear up on'any 
superior 'authority to further his interest 'in res-pect of . matters'' 
pertaining to his service:,under the Government;` If any represen-
tation is received! on his. -  behalf from another' pers -on in. respect 
of a-ny matter dealt with in these proceedings it -will be presumed 
that Sh.D-.N. Prasad PGT(Hindi) - is aware of suth, a representation 
and that it has been made at ,  his instance and - action will' be 
.taken against him for violation of Rule_'20 -of ~ UCS(L;onduct') Rules 
1964. 

The receipt of the Memorandum may be acknowledged. 

V  _/ o 
Shr-i D.N. Pra-sad 
PGT(Hindi) (Under - suspension) 	 D .. K. SAINI 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, 	 ASSISTANT uQWlS1I0NWt_-i 
Narangi, Guwahati. 

Uopy to 

The Pxincipal, Kendriya, 'Vidyalaya, Narangi with a req-ues*t to 
hanoovex in Original copy to Sh. D.N. Prasaa under intimation 
to this office. 

The Assistant Commissioner(Admn.) KVS(Hqrs) Now Delhi 	16. ,  

Guard tile. 

V11f 
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STATAElhIL'INT OF ARTIECILES OF C11 - i.` II G E6 i-_R/-NJE'D /. G/', T Nl T 
&-E I D I\j PRASAD .. THE THEN 

PRINCIPAL 	 VIDYi",LJ-',YA 
KIMIN (NOW P(3T(HIIqDJ) 

I~ENDAM-~ VIDYf-,LAY 
MARA MG-3 1 ) . 

That the -said Shri U.N. Prasad, PG'T([Iindi) 
Kend.r.`Lya Vidyalaya, Na.r&nq:L',, while functioning as 
incharge Principal in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kimirn, during 

the academic year 2000-2001 appointed Shri A Rai ;,PGT 
(Math.) and Smt. No ArorajGT(Sanskrit), as Part time. 

Teacher without having Post sanctioned by the competent 
authority i.e. KVS(Hors). 

The afo'W  aid acts on the Part of Shri D. 

No Prasad constitutes misconduct which is in violation of 
instructions laid down by the 6a ngathan for the purposes 

and Rule 3(1 ) (i) (ii) and (iii) of Central Civil Services 

(Conduct) Rules 1964 as'extended to the employee of KVS. 

jiRTIGLE : I! 

The said Shri D.N. P:rrasad, while functioning 

as incharge Principal at Kendriya Vidyalaya,. Kimin during 

the acad.emic year 2000-2001 made part time appointment of 
PGT(Nliaths) and TGT(S@nskrit) without having post sanctioned 

by the competent authority. As per Distribution of time 
Periods of KVS, there wqs no requirement,of that posts in 

the year 2000—*2001 -in Kendriya Vidyalaya,, Kimin. 16hri u.N. 

Prasad has made payment of salary to both the Teacher from 
Vidyalaya Vikash Nindhi Fund illegally and unauthorisedly. 

Thus,Sh.ti u.N. Prasao incharge Principal has 

misused his powers, violated instructions of KVS and Rule 
3(1 ) (1) (ii) -and -(iii - ) 6f X6 (Concuct7).Rules;19 ,64 as 

extended to the employees of'Sangathan. 

ARI'IGLE to LLI 

That the said Shri L).N. Prasad, while 

tunctioning as incharge Principal at Kendriya. Vidyalaya t  

Ki mi n1 during the academic session 2000-2001 1 maae part-
time appointment of TG -I'(Sansk-rit)p but the teacher was 

given some periods in Primary classes also. 'Phus ~Ilvhile the 

teacher was paid tor the Post oil T(3T rate where 	the 

d teacher .  had workea in Primary cle-sses, ~,,, Ihere the concerned 
payment(rate) is less. 

Con ta . .2/— 

IN 
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f 
114 	 Thus the aforesaid dcts on the Part of-, 

-Shri U.N. Prasad constitutes as ag a misconauct which 

is in violation of insttuctions laid.00wn.by  the 
-Dangathan for the purp6se and R'ule 3(1) (i) (ij) an'd 
(iii) of Central Givii *Services kCdnduct). Ruicts, I . 964p 

6 ". as extendea to the employees of kV 

^RTICLE *a IV 

That the sa~ id-Shri' D.N.,  F~rasad,, while-- 
furnctionin'g as I/C' Principal -in Kendriya Vidyalaya,,. 
Kini ~ 

) during the academic year 1999-2000 and 2000-2001 
has engaged Wir 	'Tu 1 ` i Ba sf or 'a s- c ~ sua 1 sweeper f or, - s. 	S 

cleaning the 8athr, 	M` 'Class' romms.-and, -school campus 
w.e,f. 01.06,2000 

tl~ -
till 'hi's - :1'e-16'a-ving for all working 

days. There are four' Gr.'D ~l employees including one. 
Sweeper was',,alxeady"work- f'ng in Kendriya -Vidyalaya ., Kimin. 
There was no requirement and nfo any ey,tra post of Sweeper  
wa s sanc tioned by. the compietent , a uthority, f or which he 
engag*ed ,  Mrs'. Basf ,ote -as, Casual Sweeper. It was qnly to" 
d o f a`v6 Or to% the candidates. 

Thus~ -  SKri 'D.N. Pia;sab has misused his. 
Power and violated 'Rule 3(1 	 and (iii) 010  CCS 
(Conduc* t Rules 1964 as extented to the employees of KVS. 

z r, 

V j 

,Y 



Annexure 

STATEMENT OF, IMPUTATION OF MISCON'DUCT OR M.ISBEWiVIOUR IN 
SUPPORT OF THE ARTICLE'OF UVRGES MAMEI) AGAINST 

IPAL D.N., PRASAD THE ~ THEN% INCHARGE PRINIC 
KEND R IYA. V ID YA 1.AYA.KIWIIN(N0vj PGT j  

HIND! KENT)RIYA VIDYA.LAYA 
NARANGI.).. 

ARTICLE - :  I 

Prasad: while.1 unctioning as That Shri.D.N. 

inc4arge: Princi ~al 	Kendri.ya.' Vidyalaya_.X.imin(/-'%P), during 

the academic- year 2,000-2001 appointed Shri Anirudh Rai,, 

'PGT(Maths)' and -:Smt'* ,  Neelam-.Arora, TGT(Sanskrit) as Part 

time" teacher without -,  having -Post - sanctioned by the 

Competent authority i.e. Kendriya . Vidyalaya Sangathan(HQ). 

The KVSkHqrs) vide staf f",  'sanction order dated. 5.2.2000 '  

and 10.4.20QO ha-  s conveyed the staf.f , sa ,nctioned -for the 

year:2000-2001 .,for Kendriya'~, Vidyalaya ~ Ki.min.-  

0 
, 

op 

incharge Principal Thez Shri: D.N. Prasad 
I 
ni'v'jolati  

. 
on of instructions ha's c ommitted a 'serious misconductA 

lai'd down by theSangat~an for the' purp-ose's and Rule 3(i )- (i)p. 

(ii) ~ and (iii) of Central  Civi 11  Services (Conduct) -  Ru'les t 1964 

the' e _loyee8 of the - Kendriya Vidya !a ya as extended o 	mp,  
S  
ang.than. 

A  :TICLE 

Tha t the sbid-Shri D.Nq Pra sad while working 

as 'inc ha rgq Principa'1'6t Kendriya Vlayalaya,, Kimin(AP) during 

the a 
. 
c ademic year'2000-2601 :  ma'de ~ PEirt ,  time appointment of 

Teachers for thd post of - PGT(Maths ,) 6hd TGT(Sanskrit). 

without having posts ,,'sanbtioned by ,, the comp6 tent ,  a ~uth ority 

u on , o 	ime 'As per Distri'b'ti 	f t 	Periods be calculated , for each 
1, 
tubj 

. 
ec t ,  a nd - c la s t e& s 9,.  fhere was, , no-requirement of PGT(Maths) 

and TGT(Sanskr.it). in the year 2000-2001 in Kendriya Vidyalaya 

Kimin. Shri D.N. Prasad has wrongly put up the matter to the 

Chairman VMC and paidx sala 
. 
ry'to'both the Teacher from. 

VVN Fund illegally and uinauthrised.1yo 

Thus Shri -D.N. Prasad incharge Ptincipal has 

misused his powers v 
I 
 iolated instructionsof Kendriya Vidyalaya 

Sangathan and-Rule 3( . I 	(ii) and (iij)' of ,CCS(Conduct) 

Rulesp1964 as extended to the employees of the Kendriya 

Vidyalaya Sangathan* 

ARTICLE. 

,Thqit the said Shri D.N. Prasad, while working 

Contd..2/- 



Q~ 
as incharge Pxincipal at Kendriya Vidyalaya l, Kimin, during 
+ 	f,  n A prni f- 	 OAA4 Y 	 made part. time appointment of 
PGT(Math 

- 
s)' and TGT(Sanskrit) where there was no requirement. 

He appointed teacher for the Post of TGT(Sanskrit) and. paid 
for TGT rate but works/periods alloted lox PRT where the 
payment is less then TGT, 

The aroresaid acts on the Part of Shri u.N. 
Prasad constitute ~s a misconduct,which is in violation of 
instructions laid down by the Kendriya Vidyalaya 

, 
Sangathan 

for the purpose - and-Rule 3(1,),(J) (ii) and (iii) of Central 
Givil Servicet(uonduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the a 
employees of ,Ken 'driya Vidyalaya Sangathan. 

ARTIULE IV 

That Shri D*N. Prasad, while furctioning as 
incharge Principal 'in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kimin(A.P) during 
the academic year - 1'999-2000 and 2000-2001 has e ngagea Mrs . 
Tulsi Basfor as casual Sweeper Tor cleaning the Bathroor, 
Class rooms and S Chool Campus w.e.f 01.06.2000 to'till his. 
releaving f or all working- days- wx except ho 

- 
lidays". In 

Kendriya Vidyalaya l',' Kimin there are f'our Group'Dl , employees 
including one -Sweeper . was already working as per post 
sanctioned by the ~ Kendriya Vidya'' laya ~ Sahga'than(Hqrs) ~ . There 
was no requirement-and, no any dxtr6'Poit'of 

~ Sweeper was. 
sanctioned by the competent authority for which he engaged 
Mirs'. Tulsi Basfore - as'casual sweeper continiously. It was 
only to do favour to 'the candidates, 

The aforesaid act ~ on the Part of Shri L),N1 , 
Prasad has misused his power and - violated Rule 3(1) W (' ii) 
and (iii) of CCS (C6nduct) Rules 1964 as extended to the 
employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. 



Annexure 

L16T OF DOCUMENT,,z, 'Bi 	nHiCH THL-' ARTiULES OF CHA 
I 
 NGL5 i~RL- PROpOsti) 

TO BE 6USTAINEU AGAINS 
- 
T SHRi D.N. PWA,6Au 'DiE THEN 

M;HARGE PRINCIPAL &ENDRIiA VIDYALAYA 
KiMIN (NOw PGT(HD ~ Iu) KENDHIYA 

'VIDxALAYA NAR/".NGI.) 

5taft sanction order No.F.11-41/96—M(O&M), 
oatea 25.02.2000 issued by the Kendriya Vidyalaya 
~angathan(Hqxs) New Deibhi for the year 2000-2001. 

Staff Modification order No.F.11-41/96—KVSko,~,M) 
dated 10.4.2000 issued by the KVS ~ Hqrs) for the 
year 2000-01. 

Pa rt—time Teachers Attencance Register of 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kimin w.e.f. 26.06.2000 to 
05.05.2001. 

4. Time Table of Kendriya Vidyalaya,, Kimin for the 
session 2000-2001 	showing distribution of Periods 
to Shri A. Rai v  PGTtMaths) and Mrs. N~ Arora,TGT 
~ Sanskrit.) 

50 Letter No.F.14/Kv1</2000-0j t  dated 4.4-'.:ZOO 1 	received 
from Shri S.K. Sharma, 	I/ ,C Principal p ' Kendriya 
Vid ~alaya, Kimin. 

6 . Vouchers regarding Payment made to Shri ik. fla i , 
PGT ~ Maths) t  Mrs. N. Arora t TGTkSkt.) and Nq~s.Tuisi 
Bastore ., Casual Sweeper I - or 	the 	year 2000-2001. 

At'tendance Register ma,intaine.ci  i, nr Casual 6weeper 
w.e.f. 01.06.2000 of Kendxiya 	vidyalaya, 	Kimin. I 

-* * -x * 

I 





D 	Date':- 12  5  2ool 
To, 

Tlie 
. 
kion'ble, Assistant Commissioner, . 

§~&e'ct:_ . Prayer for supply of the coples'of listed docum.nts. 

/2001 KVS(GR)/12347-48 Reference -Vide ivjsmor ~ndum No.'F.14_3 

dated 16th May,2c)ol received-on, 17th .  May,2001(A/N)', 

WitLi due regards and honour add pursuant to t Lip- 

Up-ax) r an d u m dated 16til hiay',4001 referred above,. tLie Laumble ~ applicant 

nost -  respectfully and humbly states t iie. f ollowing facts before 

your goodself for your - kInd information and nece'ss.ary action 

please. 

That tVe humble applicant most respectf ully states 

t hat v1de an order No.F.14-3/20ol-KVS(GR)/11807-09 dated 30.04,2001 

p  sed by Assistant ,  Commissioner' Kendr.lVa,. Vldyala ya S a6gat han as 

GauhatL 	12, a Disciplinary Proceeding against t lie applicant 

is contemplated and he is ,  placed under suspension with 1mmadiate 

e ffect ~ , 

2 	Th at the'l humble applicant nt.)St respectf ully states 

t ii.at he has been served t he Remorandum of Charges videl a Memorandum 

-No.' 14 3/2001-OS(OR)/12347. ~48 da"ted 1j.5.2obi t hrough t Lie 

P r in cl pa I.  j  K.V,,NarangL O  In t he afternoon of 17.5.2001 --and tile' 

d unde r tiae slgnaturO -of the , Assistant Co mmiss' I on e r s a O,-e was !Issue 

kendirlya 

Cbay a Ra 

Mallg6on 

Gaul2ati 

(Ass am) 

Vidyalaya Sangathan, 

m B[fawan, 

Cbariall.. 

12. 



2 

KendrLVa VIdyalaya Sangathan, Gauliatl 	12, wherein para 	2 9  

Lie.  was - asked to submit a written statement of his defence 

wIttiln lo days from'the date of receipt of said Ivemorandum. But, 

curiously enough tile c ~ples of the listed docurfPents nentLoned 

In annexure 	III of'. t he s ald No mo r and um 'date d .16.5.20o.L we re 

not .'annexed alorwgwi ~`h :the Instant Ivemorandum of Charges by'wllLcb 

t Lie' Articles of Charges are proposed to be proved by the department 

against the applicant and therefore in absence - .0f the copies of 

the i1sted docuijents,  proposed to be relied upon"by the de part rw nt 

It Is not possible by your liumble appll'~ant to make an effective 

and,proper written sta ~ ement in his defence. 

The list of listed. documents reguLred 

is annexed hereAth. as Annexure 

3,, 	That the humble appl I cant f urther most respectf ully 

s ubm its that Lie would also be given 10 days time from the d at e 

of receipt of the copies of the listed documents 'to make him 

enable to submit his written statement In h1s. defence to the 

concerned authority. 

In vlev4 of the above cLrcumstabces 

and f acts It Ls t Lie re f ore pri ayed ttiat your 

goqdself.  would be pleased'' to supply the 

copies of the listed doc,u ,rTP_nts'(An, nexure-10 

and/or allow the. Lnspect ,11on of the said 

documents to make the 'appl,lcant en.able to 

submit the effective and proper written. 

stateri-ent In his defence. 

AN D 

Furtlier,, It is also prayed that your 

goodself would alsp be Oleased to extend/ 

grant 10 days tir, -a from the date of rece, lpt 
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of tiie copies of the. listed 

doc ument s to s u. bm it t lie written 

statements Ln def e nee. f or t lie 

jnterests of j ust ice. 

And f or t Us' 	act of kindness t iie' applicant Ls 

duty bound and shall ever pray. 

n, n Date-.— 19.5.-2001. 
15 ~ A 	Lcant Pol" 

D.N Pras ad 

P.G.T. HLndL, 

KendrLya VLdyalaya 

NarangL. 

Ga uIxat L— 27. 

Assam. 



4 
ANNEXLEE 

LIST of  LISTED  DOCUN.ENTS 

Staff sanctIon order No. F.11--41/.9(),-KVS(O&M) 

dated 25.02.2000 Issued by t6e Kendriya Adyalaya 

Sangathan (11qrs) New Delhi ,  for tlie year 2000-2001. 

 Staff Modification order No. F'911-41/96-KVS(OW) 

dated lo.4.2000 Issued by the KVS(11qrs) for the 

ye ar 20oo-ol. 

 part-tine Teachers Attendance Register. of KendrIya 

Vidyalaya , K1mIn w.e.f . '26.06.20oo to 05.05.2001. 

 Time Table of KendrIya Vidyalaya, KLmIn for the sess- 

Ion 2000-2001 showing distribution of Periods to 

Shrl A.Ral, PGT(Maths) 	and -Mrs.N..Aror,a, TGT(SanskrLt). 

Letter N~.F.14/KVK/2000-01. . dated 4.4.2001 received 

from SlirL S.K.Sharma, I/C Principal, Kendriya 

VIdyalaya, KImIn. 

6. 	 Vouchers regarding Payment made to ShrL A.Ral, 

PG11 (Miaths), mrs.N.Arora, TGT(Skt.).and Mirs.Tulsl 

Basfore, Casual Sweeper for the year 20oo-2ool. 

7 0 
	 Attendance Register rnaLntalned for Casual Sweeper 

w.e.f. ol.06.2000 of Kendriya V -10yalaya, KLmIn. 

V~ 



Ay\-ry-,-P- X­  uor-p_ As- 
~OTIN Phone 571797,571798 

Fax 571799 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHA'N 

	

qUITf;FM 	Regional Office 

Maligaon Chariali 

	

'IqTZ-T;-IPf : 781 012 	Guwahati : 781 012 

AIN~ 

q*q7 : 	 I 

No. F 	14-3/2001—KVS(G 1:1 
Dated :27.05.2001 

WIBIORANDW 

. With reference to h'is application dated :  1'9/5/2001 
Shri D.N ,. Pxasa8, 'PGT(U/S) Kendriya VidyalDya t  Naxangi is 
hereby informed that the rules do not permit inspection of 
documents by the accuged official for the 

' 
submission of 

his wiitten statement at.  this stage. As per CCS(CCA) Rules 
1965, opportunity will be provided for inspection of listed 
documents in the next stage

.,,if require. 

Shri IIxasad is allowed 10 days time . f-.r~-Upq  receipt 
of this Memorandum to submit a writ -Len statement of his 
defence and also to state whether he desires -to he heard 
in Rerson. 

~
A0 

 

0  

hri D.N. Pzasad 
GT (Hi nd i ) 

Under Suspension 
Kendriya Vidyalaya 
Nlax a ng i . 

Copy to 

D . K 
ASSISTANT CI)IvI'II.S"SIUNER 

The Pxincipal Kendriya Vidyalaya p  Nara-igi. 

4 



~ c e  d,  Rost 
To 

The Assistant Commissioner, 

KendkIya-ILdyalaya Sangathan, 

MaUgaon Gauhati 12 

(Assam) 

From 

D N.Prasad, 
P.G.T.(UndL) 
K.V.NarangL. 

Datei— M.06.2ool 

Reference-.. blemo No. F-14-3/2001—KVSjGR)/1276o 61' dated 27/29.o5.200i. 

bbst respectfully and humbly I am to st ate t h8', followLng 

facts before your goodself. 

That I deny tiae charges of the' m1scond'u"ct, 

2 That I am not SA a position to Submit an effective written 

statement because your goodself has' denied me to-s . *upply t e copies of 

tile listed documents and notification and also deifled me t he re as ona ble 

-Y for the inspection of the said documenk's on the basis of opport un Lt 

whLch .your goodself has proposed to prove the Charges of Misconduct 
and .- .t 11 	b Y denLed me, the xight to defend myself In the aforesaid 

depari mental proceeding. 

ly t  Yours ,  f-iLthf  ul c 126  UM-10 

Ylemorandum dtd. 27/29.5.2ool. 	 D N.Pr sa e~s J.~d 
P.G.T.(Hindt) 

K,V,Narangi, 

G~uhat L 27. 

A-isamo 

dAT E-.- - 
1~ V  X 

TIME No. 	15A 
senderC? -, To 

'400st Charges 
~ SMI 

OFFICER INCHARGE 
sTAmP  DATE 



KMRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 
REGIONAL OFFICE 

CHAYARAM BHAWAN I MALIGAON CHARIALI 
GUWAHATI : 12. 

CONFICENTIA~ 
No-F-14-2/2001—KV .s(GR)/ I 	 Dated 1  28,06,2001 

0  R D'E R 
- --- 	 4;410-VIREGISTERED POST. 

WHEREAS an inquiry under Rule 14 of the Central-
Civil Services (Classification t  Control and Appeal) 
is being held against Shri-'D' 	

Rules 1965 

Vidyalaya' 1~ 	

. 9 N* P~asad o  YGT(Hindi) -Kendriya'' 
 ' 

.#..,Naran9i , vide this'office Memorandum dated 16/5/20 01.  
AND WHEREAS the undersigned con 'siders that an Inquiring Author'ity should be appointed-to inquir in—to the 

charoes framed against Shri
. D.N. Prasad,, ,  

NOW, THEREFORE t  the undersigned, in exercise 
of the Powers conferred by sub—rule(2) of the said r.ule t  hereby 
appoints Shri R.K. Gutam, Principal t  Kendriya Vidyalaya j, EAC Upper Shillong as - the Inquiring AuthOritY,.to inquire into the 
charges 

. farmed against the said, Shri D.N. Prasad. 

To, 

Sh.ri. R. JK. Gutam, 	 Lel~ 
Principal, 	 1,4 Kendriya Vidyalaya, 	 D. K. SA ' j.N I 
EAC Upper Shillong, 	 ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 

Copy to 

Shri. D. N Prasad, PGT(Hindi). (under Suspension) Kendriya Vidyalaya p  Narangi. 

2 *  Shri p. V.S. Ra'ngarao, Presenting Officer & - principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya No.j. —I 

The Principal,, I<endriya Vidyalaya p  Na;angi. 
- 



KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGAI`HAN 
REGIONAL OFFICE 

CHAYARAM'BHAWAN : MALIGAON CPARIALI 
GLAVdiATI 

No F.1 4-2/2001 _KVS (GR)/ 1 (Z Dated 	28 06,2001' 

0 R D E ft 	tM-"cm/REG1STERED P0 ST : 

WHEREAS' p an, inquiry ~,undvx ~ Rule .1,4 tof 
~ Central 

Ciyil ServicG,(Classif.ication,,.contraI and Appeal) Rule' s"' 1965 
is . being helel . against Shri D. N. Prasa 

. d
j, PGI(Hindi) Kendriya 

Vidyalaya 
I Narangi vide this,office Memor 

. 

andum dated 16 /5/2001, 

AND MHEREAS *  the undersigned considers that.a. ,  
Presenting.Officer should 4,0' appointed to-p;esent the -case on 
behalf-of-the Assistant Commissioner p .KVS v  Guwahati Region in 
Support.  of the Articles,of Charge. 

NOW, THEREFORE P  the und.ersigned in exercise of 
the- -Powers conferred by sub—,rul' e( 5 ) (c)"of - Rule 14 o'f-  - the 'said 
Xules-hereby. appoints Shri P.V.S'.' Rangarao p . P~in~ipaj p  Kendriya 
Vidyalaya.. No.1 Tezpur as the presenting Officer. 


